# OP \$65.00 1582242

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM302978

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                     |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| Filbuk 498 Limited |          | 09/04/1998     | Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Stroud Valley Engineering Limited |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Snow Hill                       |  |
| City:           | London                            |  |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | EC1A 2EN                          |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM   |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1582242 | LISTER PETTER |
| Registration Number: | 1946231 | LISTER PETTER |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 802-863-2375

 Email:
 tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen E. Stadecker, Esq.

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 09689-043USG1           |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Cathleen E. Stadecker   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Cathleen E. Stadecker/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/29/2014              |

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Filbuk498\_ChangeofName\_13March1998#page1.tif source=Filbuk498 ChangeofName 13March1998#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0311



Companies House

Home I Bookmark site I Links

About us Forms

Press Desk

Contact us Careers

Login | My Account | My Download | My Monitor | My Order

**Company Details** 

HELP

PRINT PAGE

Name & Registered Office: STROUD VALLEY ENGINEERING LIMITED C/O MOORE STEPHENS 1 SNOW HILL LONDON EC1A 2EN Company No. 03526929

Status: Dissolved 17/08/2010 Date of Incorporation: 13/03/1998

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC): 7487 - Other business activities

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2002 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due:

Last Return Made Up To: 13/03/2003

Next Return Due:

Mortgage: Number of charges: 3 ( 3 outstanding / 0

satisfied / 0 part satisfied ) Last Members List: 13/03/2003

Insolvency History

Previous Names:

Date of

**Previous Name** 

change

11/06/2002

LISTER PETTER LIMITED

04/09/1998 FILBUK 498 LIMITED

**UK Establishment Details** 

There are no UK Establishments associated with

this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.



Order information on this

company



Monitor this company

SEARCH FOR ANOTHER COMPANY

### Tell Us

- Are you satisfied with our service?
- Have you got a question?

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0312

### **System Requirements**

Return to search page

⊪ Top

Contact Centre : +44 (0)303 1234 500 (national call rate) Minicom - 02920381245 08:30 to 18:00 (UK time) Mon-Pri — Email: enquiries@companies-house.gov.uk

EUROPEAN IFTS SUSINESS REGISTER

Privacy Statement | Acceptable use statement | Accessibility | Use of cookies | Information Rights | Code of Compliance | © Crown Copyright 2003

A BIS SERVICE COMMUNITY INTERIST COMPANIES

 $\begin{array}{l} \text{http://wck2.companieshouse.gov.uk//compdetails} \\ \textbf{RECORDED: 04/29/2014} \end{array}$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0313